/	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	SPC PS Blakking on Year 2024 FIR No. 270/24 Date 28/03/24 TPC Sections 279/427 ii) Act Sections
	Sections Sections Sections Sections
,	Tim Act
٥.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Wednesday Date From 27 W 3 2 9 Date To
	Time Period
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 1453 Time 13:35 km
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance (Constitution of Dista
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address
	(RHS).
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the DS
	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :
	(e) Passport No.
	(f) Occupation. Managen, MS Rachana Conjuctions Avi. Utd.
	(9) Address Deepah Resort, Cop Honda Show Dom, Sevole Road,
	(f) Occupation
	(Attach separate sheet if peressary):
	Driver of vehicle bearing Reg.
	0 NI- RJ 51 CGA 3243.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
).	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original typed complaint is, is predicted or first of spraced ordinary.
2	a project or till is suproced orioned
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed

jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

	ı,			-	-	_	
7	•			ď	-	-	
ı		t	2	,	-	_	

The Officer Incharge,

Bhakti Nagar Police Station,

Siliguri.

Subject: - Development to 4/6-lanning of NH-31 (New NH-10) with both side service roads from Km 569.238 to Km 581.030 (End of AH-02 on NH-31near Shivmandir to Sevoke Army Cantonment) in the districts of Darjeeling and Jalpaiguri, West Bengal on EPC Mode. Reg: Information about Occurrence of damage to the Road Side RCC Drain by Heavy Vehicle. (Vehicle No RJ51 GA3143)

Respected Sir,

We M/s. Rachana Constructions Company. executing above captioned project at districts of Darjeeling and Jalpaiguri, West Bengal.

In Continuation to the above, it is to bring to your kind attention of an incident that occurred on 27th March 2024 on project road, involving a heavy vehicle transporting Floor Tiles weighing approximately 40-45 tons damaged newly constructed RCC drain severely.

The incident took place near Kisturi Warehouse Gate at Ch: 579+390 (RHS), where the said heavy vehicle caused significant damage to our roadside drain (Photographs enclosed for ready reference). The impact of the vehicle has resulted in visible harm to the infrastructure, impacting the functionality and integrity of the drain.

We kindly request your intervention in this matter to investigate the incident, assess the extent of the damage, and take necessary actions as per the law. The responsible party, should be held accountable for the damages caused.

Additionally, we would appreciate your guidance on the appropriate steps we need to take to ensure the prompt repair of the damaged roadside drain. Your cooperation and assistance in this regard will be highly valued.

We are requesting you to take necessary action as early as possible. Thank you and assuring best services for all times.

M/s. Rachana Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

11

11

ji Kumar Phone. M. 8730092956.

Enclosed: Photos of the damaged Road Side Drain

310 Janaodan Aili

Copy to :The Project Director(AH-02), PIU-II, PW(Roads) Directorate for his kind

Information thereon.

fecences on 2/03/24 at 13:35 hrs wide GDC NO-1453 and started Bladdingan B and NO-270/24 Dtd -28/03/24 NS 279/427 JPC and anders el to 88 Agin Bosted Dryami for 18 investigation.

Silleuri Police Commissionerate